The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute an agreement for the 44th Street and 21 

Weldon Avenue Drainage project with Gene Summers Construction, Inc. in an amount not exceed Two 22 

Hundred Twenty Thousand, Eight Hundred Eighty Six and 40/100 Dollars, ($220,886.40), which is the 23 

base bid amount of One Hundred Eighty Four Thousand, Seventy Two and 00/100 Dollars, ($184,072.00) 24 

plus a Twenty percent (20%) contingency.   25 

Section 2.  Funding for this project is from the Targeted Community Development funds identified for 26 

projects in the John Barrow Road Corridor as authorized by Resolution 16,405 (August 20, 2024).